Modernization: Reminder for All Providers: Nevada Medicaid Is Now Paperless!

After the implementation of the new Medicaid Management Information System (MMIS) on February 1, 2019, Nevada Medicaid is now paperless. As part of this paperless initiative, all providers, including their outsourced billing agencies and vendors, must:

• Submit provider enrollment applications electronically via the Online Provider Enrollment (OPE) tool
• Enroll in Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT)
• Obtain and use a National Provider Identifier (NPI), instead of an Atypical Provider Identifier (API)
• Submit all prior authorizations via the Provider Web Portal
• Submit all claims electronically using Direct Data Entry (DDE) through the Electronic Verification System (EVS) secure Provider Web Portal or use an approved Trading Partner
• Submit claim appeals, adjustments and void requests electronically through Secure Correspondence on the Provider Web Portal

Additional information about the paperless initiative can be found in the following previous web announcements and on the Modernization Project webpage:

• Web Announcement 1834: New MMIS is Now Live!
• Web Announcement 1829: Attention Providers Using Outsourced Billing Agencies/Vendors
• Web Announcement 1801: New Instructions for Submitting Claim Adjustment and Void Requests as Paperless Processes Are Implemented
• Web Announcement 1792: Prior Authorization Requests and Related Documents Will Not Be Accepted by Fax or Mail as of January 26, 2019
• Web Announcement 1791: New MMIS is Going Paperless!

If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to contact Nevada Medicaid.